
 

 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5629 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2022 

 
 

 

 

PROMOTION OF TEXTILE INDUSTRY 

 
 

 

5629. SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA: 

 
 
 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 

 
 

(a) the amount spent for promotion of textile industry in Uttar Pradesh during the last five years;  
 

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up Shilp Grams in Pratapgarh Parliamentary 

Constituency of Uttar Pradesh; and  
 

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्) 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES  

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 
 

(a): The quantum of amount released under major schemes of Ministry of Textiles in Uttar 

Pradesh during the last five years (2016-17 to 2020-21) is Rs. 194.31 crore. 

 

(b) & (c): The proposal to set up Craft Village (Shilp Gram) is considered by Ministry on 

the receipt of viable proposal from the concerned State Government. So far, no such proposal 

has been received from Government of Uttar Pradesh for Pratapgarh Parliamentary 

Constituency. 
 

*** 

 

 

 


